

**Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan
(Deemed University)
56-57, Institutional Area,
Janakpuri, New Delhi 110058**

No. 17/Consultant Civil Engineer

Dated 21.11.2016

SEALED QUATATION

Sealed percentage rate quotations/ tender are hereby invited for the following on behalf of the vice chancellor, Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan (Deemed University), 56-57, Institutional Area, Janakpuri, New Delhi -110058 which will be received upto 2.00p.m on 05.12.2016 and will be opened on the same day or later on at 2.30p.m in the presence of committee constituted for this purpose.

Name of work: Horticulture and landscaping work along with other maintenance works at entrance of Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan, Janakpuri, New Delhi

Estimated Cost: 2, 01,288/-

Time Allowed: One month

S.no	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1.	Supplying and stacking of good earth at site including royalty and carriage up to 1 km (earth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20% for payment).	19.20	cum	320.90	6161.00
2.	Supplying and stacking sludge at site including royalty and carriage up to 1 km (sludge measured in stacks will be reduced by 8% for payment).	8.64	cum	239.00	2065.00
3.	Supplying and stacking at site dump manure from approved source, including carriage up to 1 km (manure measured in stacks will be reduced by 8% for payment): Screened through sieve of I.S. designation 16mm	8.64	cum	189.75	1639.00
4.	Spreading of sludge, dump manure and / or good earth in required thickness as per direction of officer-in-charge (cost of sludge, dump manure and /or good earth to be paid separately).	36.48	cum	27.85	1016.00
5.	Fine dressing of the ground.	62.73	100 sqm	194.05	12172.00
6.	Providing & fixing of Haridwar Pebbles size of 2" to 2.50" dia in natural colour.	1	Per Qtl	657.20	657.00
7.	Providing circular plastic pots of specified size and display required rows and height all complete including filling with earth & manure as per direction of officer-in-charge (i) Top inside dia 30cm and total height 30cm	8	each	200.00	1600.00
8.	Providing circular plastic pots of specified size and display as hanging with botton of beam with required fastener/hook etc. complete including filling with earth & manure as per direction of officer-in-charge (i) Top inside dia 20cm and total height 20cm	8	each	250.00	2000.00
9.	Providing and planting of the following plants including watering and maintenance upto 30 days complete in all respect.				
	(a) Vidalia	500	each	6.90	3450.00
	(b) Davela	100	each	58.65	5865.00
	(c) Hichinia	25	each	58.65	1466.00
	(d) Corton	25	each	173.65	4341.00
	(e) Syngonium	250	each	24.15	6038.00

	(f) Red grass	500	each	6.90	3450.00
	(g) Swin (black) grass	250	each	18.40	4600.00
	(h) Seasonal flowers	100	each	58.65	5865.00
10.	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1cement: 6coarse sand).	1.69	cum	4,677.25	7905.00
11.	Brick work 7cm thick with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) brick of class designation 7.5 in cement mortar 1:3 (1cement:3coarse sand) in superstructure above plinth level and upto floor five level	13	sqm	517.60	6729.00
12.	12 mm cement plaster of mix 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	20.34	sqm	163.35	3323.00
13.	15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix 1:4(1 cement: 4 fine sand)	20.34	sqm	189.40	3852.00
14.	Providing and fixing in position pre-cast R.C.C. manhole cover and frame of required shape and approved quality 19.19.1 L D- 2.5 Circular shape 560 mm internal diameter	1	each	1511.55	1512.00
15.	Graphic designing and pasting of required informatory matter /logo of first quality viniyal in approved colour on existing glass/wood/steel base as per directioin of Engineer- in -charge (including the cost of lamination etc complete) .	2.00	sqm	3460.58	6921.00
16.	Providing missing SS gola in the existing Railing at entrance of Sansthan made with SS 304 including welding and polishing complete in all respect	1	1Job	1500.00	1500.00
17.	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete. size of tiles 600x600mm (The vitrified tiles are to be provided free of cost by department/ Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan)	14.40	sqm	556.00	8006.00
18.	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc complete.	400	sqm	9.90	3960.00
19.	Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface: Water thinnable cement primer.	440.68	sqm	35.85	15798.00
20.	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacture, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	400	sqm	89.85	35940.00
21.	Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: Two or more coats on new work.	40.68	sqm	80.50	3275.00
22.	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : Old work (One or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm)	400	sqm	43.85	17540.00
23.	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade: One or more coats on old work.	13.38	sqm	48.50	649.00

24.	Providing, laying and jointing glazed stoneware pipes class SP-1 with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:1 (1 cement : 1 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete : 100 mm diameter	12.19	metre	206.55	2518.00
25.	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) all-round S.W. pipes including bed concrete as per standard design : 100 mm diameter S.W. pipe	12.19	metre	592.60	7224.00
26.	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete 40 mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregate	2.23	sqm	353.35	788.00
27.	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m Spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. 20 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	60.00	metre	190.55	11433.00
28.	Providing and fixing 100 mm sand cast Iron grating for gully trap.	1	each	29.50	30.00
				Total	2,01,288.00

Terms & Conditions:-

1. The work should be executed as per CPWD specifications and manual.
2. The 2% income tax shall be deducted from the gross amount of the bill.
3. The payment of EMD @ 2% of the estimated cost that is Rs.4026/- shall be made in the shape of deposit of call receipt/demand draft/FDR/Banker Cheque of a scheduled bank in favour of Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan payable at New Delhi.
4. 3% VAT shall be deducted on gross amount of bill.
5. The security deposit will be 5% on the tender value which will be deducted from the bill of contractor as per CPWD work manual and relevant clause and will be refunded after the period of six month from the completion of work.
6. The contractor shall have valid registration certificate of CPWD / MES / Railways / P&T /DDA /MCD /NDMC /State PWD and any other department under GNCTD, Delhi.

(Dr. H.C. Sharma)
Consultant Civil Engineer

Copy to:

- (i) Project division, RSkS, for uploading on website www.sanskrit.nic.in
- (ii) For Notice Board.